Association, and officials of the Federal Capital Territory Administration of FCT. We drew the 

population from the rural areas within the councils. This study employed both qualitative and 

quantitative data analysis methods to scrutinize the collected data. The study's findings reveal 

the administration of a total of 397 questionnaires. Out of the three hundred and ninety-seven 

(397) questionnaires administered, three hundred and sixty-one (361) were completed and 

returned, while thirty-nine (39) were not returned. The study further revealed that the Federal 

Capital Territory Administration played a significant role in the provision of social amenities for 

the socio-economic well-being of the residents in the Federal Capital Territory (FCT) Area